Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for the objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull, by 14th September 1984.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive 21st August 1984. (765)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Spring Bank) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 1984.

Notice is hereby given that the Kingston-upon-Hull City Council propose to make a Road Traffic Regulation Order the effect of which will be to introduce 24-hour parking restrictions on Spring Bank at its junction with Park Street to provide for clear approaches to the new traffic signals.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HU1 2AA, and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. AMD), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111, extension 2390, during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for the objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull, by 14th September 1984.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive 21st August 1984. (770)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Vane Street) Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting and Revocation) Order 1984.

Notice is hereby given that the Kingston-upon-Hull City Council propose to make a Road Traffic Regulation Order the effect of which will be:

- (a) to prohibit waiting at any time on parts of the west and east sides of Vane Street;
- (b) to restrict waiting to 4 hours on the remainder of the west side of Vane Street; and

(c) to revoke the existing waiting restrictions.

; .

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HUI 2AA, and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref: GMD), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111 ext. 2390 during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull by 14th September 1984.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive 21st August 1984. (768)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Craven Street Bridge No. 2) (Weight Restriction) Order 1984

Notice is hereby given that Kingston-upon-Hull City Council propose to make a Road Traffic Regulation Order the effect of which will be to introduce a 5 tonne weight limit on the bridge.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HUI 2AA, and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. GMD), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111, extension 2390 during normal office hours. Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds

A3

for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull by 14th September 1984.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive 21st August 1984. (767)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Saner Street) (Prohibition of Right Turn) Order 1984

Notice is hereby given that Kingston-upon-Hull City Council propose to make a Road Traffic Regulation Order the effect of which will be to prohibit the right turn manoeuvre from Saner Street into Anlaby Road, Kingston-upon-Hull.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HU1 2AA and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. GMD), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111, extension 2390 during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull by 14th September 1984.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive 21st August 1984. (766)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) Gee Street and Wellsted Street) (One-Way Traffic) Order 1984.

Notice is hereby given that Kingston-upon-Hull City Council propose to make a Road Traffic Regulation Order the effect of which will be to introduce a one-way traffic flow in Gee Street in an easterly direction and in Wellsted Street in a northerly direction.

in Gee Street in an easterly direction and in Wellsted Street in a northerly direction. A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HU1 2AA, and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. GMD), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111, extension 2390, during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for the objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull, by 14th September 1984.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive 21st August 1984. (769)

. .:

.....)

MANCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

Manchester City Council, Proposed Traffic Regulation Orders in the Anita Street Area, Ancoats, Manchester

Notice is hereby given that the Manchester City Council propose to make 5 Orders under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended, the effect of which will be:

- (1) To prohibit vehicles from driving along Anita Street between Sheratt Street and Cornell Street.
- (2) To create one-way working of traffic along the passage between Anita Street and Oldham Road from Sheratt Street to Cornell Street in that direction and along the passage between Anita Street and George Leigh Street from Sheratt Street to Cornell Street in that direction.
- (3) To prohibit the waiting of vehicles at any time along the passage between Anita Street and George Leigh Street from Sheratt Street to Cornell Street.
- (4) To prohibit the waiting of vehicles at any time and to prohibit the loading and unloading between 8 a.m. and 9.30 a.m. Mondays to Saturdays and 4.30 p.m.